Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
AirMatrix® Surface Mount Fuses
QA1206G Series (Automotive Grade, 1206 Size)
• Automotive grade with AEC-Q200 Rev.E qualification
• Excellent inrush current withstanding capability
• Extremely thin body for space saving
• Fiberglass enforced epoxy fuse body

Features:
Clearing Time Characteristics: Shape and Dimensions:
Ordering Information:
Agency Approval:
Applications:
1. Measured at ≤ 10% rated current and 25oC ambient.        2. Melting I2t at 0.001 second pre-arcing time.       3. Blue Marking Character Code.
Part Number
Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(V DC)
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
Marking3
QA1206GA500T 0.5
125 50A @125V DC
0.250 0.048 C
QA1206GA630T 0.63 0.185 0.10 S
QA1206GA750T 0.75 0.152 0.13 D
QA1206G1A00T 1 0.105 0.30 E
QA1206G1A25T 1.25
100 50A @100V DC
0.072 0.55 F
QA1206G1A50T 1.5 0.064 0.75 G
QA1206G2A00T 2 0.046 1.50 I
• Communications & Networks
• BMS & Battery pack
• Infotainment systems
• Under-the-hood applications
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Average Pre-arcing Time Curves:
AirMatrix® Surface Mount Fuses
QA1206G Series (Automotive Grade, 1206 Size)
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 3
Average I2t vs. t Curves:
Temperature De-rating: Product Identification: